
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6970
ANSWERED ON:07.05.2010
FUNDS FOR POWER SECTOR
Ponnam Shri Prabhakar

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the power sector companies in the country has been allowed to raise funds through the External Commercial Borrowings
(ECBs) route; and 

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER(SHRI BHARATSINH SOLANKI) 

(a) & (b) : Power sector companies in the country can raise funds through the External Commercial Borrowing (ECB) route provided
they fulfil the term and conditions for ECB issued by Reserve Bank of India from time to time.
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